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Stc. 3. The said laws, when printed and bound in pamphlet To be depos. 
form, shall be deposited in the state library, subject to the further iiedinhbrary. 
action of the legislature. 

Sac. 4. Said laws shall be published in pampfilet form, and Price per 
said-committees shall receive the sum of fifty cents for each and COPY' 
every copy of said laws deposited as above mentioned, which shall 
be in full for all expense for translating and printing. 

Sze. 5. The secretary of state is hereby required to furnish a Sec'y to fur. 
certified copy of each of the above laws to each of said commit- nigh copy. 
tees, as soon as the same shall have been deposited in his office. 

SEC. 6. Said laws shall be deposited as aforesaid in the state Time for corn-
library on or before the first day of September next ensuing, and pilation. 
said committees shall respectively file their affidavits of the correct 
translation with the secretary of state. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
• Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 81, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

• An eat to provide for the publication of legal decisions. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and dissembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The reporter appointed or hereafter to be appoint-
ed by the supreme court, may annually cause the reports of all 
the cases decided by said court, to be published and well bound in 
one volume ; and the said reporter shall be entitled to the copy-
right of the same. 

Sze. 2. The state of Wisconsin does hereby agree with said 
reporter, to purchase of him one hundred volumes of each year's 
reports, at the price of three dollars per volume, to be distributed 
as follows, to wit: one volume to each of the several states of the 
United States, one volume to each of our judges, and to be handed 
over to their several successors in office, and the remainder to be 
deposited in the state library, to be disposed of according to law. 

Sec. $. Any reporter who may have been duly appointed to 
said oSce, may avail himself of the offers herein made, by execut-
ing to the governor, for the use of the state of Wisconsin, a bond 
with two sufficient sureties, to be approved by him, in the penal 
sum of two thousand dollars, conditioned, within a reasonable time 
after the decisions of any year shall be made, to be specified in 
said bond, to cause said decisions to be reported, published and 
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bcriind in good workmanlike manner and form, and with good ma-
terial. 

HARRISON C..HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

J.-  E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 31, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap 187 An act to legalize organization of school district number one FS the town 
of Summit. 

Declared le-
gal. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That the organization of school district number 
one (so called), in the town of Summit and county of Waukesha, 
be. and the same is hereby declared legal ; and the _several acts of 
the trustees and other officers of said district, shalt not be deemed 
invalid in consequence of any defect in the organization of said 
district. 

  

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the ,Assembly. 

J. E. HOLMES, 
• _Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 31, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

 

    

Chap 188 An act to authorize school district number seven, in the town of Ottawa, 
Waukesha county, to levy a lax to build a school house. 

THE people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May levy tax. 	SECTION 1. It shall and may be lawful for the trustees of school 
district number seven, in the town of Ottawa, Waukesha county, 
to levy a tax in said district, not exceeding one hundred dollars, 
for the purpose of building a school house in said district. 

SEC. 2. The aforesaid tax shall be levied on the taxable prop- 
How levied, 
&e. 	erty in said school district, and the valuation of the property to be 

taxed shall be taken from the assessment roll made by the assess-
ors of said town for the year one thousand eight hundred and for-
ty-nine, and the warrant for the collection of the same shall be 
placed in the hands of the district collector, within thirty days 
after the time limited by law for the completion of the assessment 
roll, and shall be collected and returns made as is provided by law. 

• HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 31, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY• 


